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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
3075 Vandercar Way 
AP OH3403-A300 
Cincinnati, OH 45209

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Richmond, VA

03/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA Health System PAC 
901 E. Cary Street 
Suite 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health System 
3.Richmond, VA

01/07/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

McGuire Woods 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

01/07/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Vantage Data Centers Management Co, LLC 
17 Charnwood Rd 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.Data 
3.Henrico Va

01/07/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Pharmacists Association 
2530 Professional Road 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Pharmacists 
3.Richmond, VA

01/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Physical Therapy Association 
11907 Henderson Court 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Physical Therapy 
3.Clifton, VA

01/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $5,250.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Norfolk State University Foundation 
700 Park Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Norfolk State University Foundation Cliff Hayes 01/02/2025 $210.00

Wawa Victory Blvd 
4005 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Fuel Cliff Hayes 01/03/2025 $22.56

New Chesapeake Men for Progress 
1425 Waterside Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Scholarship Gala Cliff Hayes 01/04/2025 $500.00

Bj&#39;s Wholesale 
2301 Taylor Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Snacks for the office Cliff Hayes 01/05/2025 $91.66

OfficeMax/Office Depot 
1332 Greenbrier Pkwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

office folders Cliff Hayes 01/05/2025 $60.94

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Fuel Cliff Hayes 01/05/2025 $76.01

Cavalier Manor Little League 
404 Viking Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Caviler Manor Little League Cliff Hayes 01/06/2025 $1,000.08

Chesapeake Democratic Women 
P.O. Box 2042 
Chesapeake, VA 23327-2042

Chesapeake Democratic Women Cliff Hayes 01/06/2025 $50.00

City of Richmond 
900 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking- City of Richmond Cliff Hayes 01/06/2025 $6.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Snacks for the office Cliff Hayes 01/06/2025 $25.90

Best Buy 
1340 Greenbrier Parkway 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Remarkable Tablet Cliff Hayes 01/09/2025 $856.48

7-Eleven, Inc. 
3200 Hackberry Road 
Irving, TX 75063

Fuel Cliff Hayes 01/11/2025 $95.00

Adobe Systems 
151 South Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95110

Software Subscription Cliff Hayes 01/11/2025 $659.88
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

My Storage 
504 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Storage Cliff Hayes 01/11/2025 $162.00

Hilton Downtown Richmond 
501 E Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Hilton Richmond Cliff Hayes 01/12/2025 $1,065.13

Evoice 
6922 Hollywood Blvd 
Fl 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Office Telephone Cliff Hayes 01/13/2025 $54.31

Microsoft Corp 
600 Pine Street 
352 
Seattle, WA 98101

Microsoft Cliff Hayes 01/15/2025 $99.99

Virginia Union University 
1500 North Lombardy St 
Richmond, VA 23220

MLK Luncheon Cliff Hayes 01/15/2025 $75.00

Open AI 
3180 18th Street, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94110

Software Subscription§ Cliff Hayes 01/18/2025 $20.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Fuel Cliff Hayes 01/18/2025 $78.00

Special Olympics Virginia 
3212 Skipwitch Rd 
100 
Richmond, DC 23294

Special Olympics Virginia Cliff Hayes 01/19/2025 $105.26

Karen Earls/ St. John&#39;s Baptist Church 
2200 Effingham St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Pastor Earls Anniversary Cliff Hayes 01/25/2025 $1,000.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Constitient contact system Cliff Hayes 01/26/2025 $56.00

Mount Lebanon Baptist Church 
215 Las Gaviotas Blvd. 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

Scholarships Cliff Hayes 01/26/2025 $500.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Fuel Cliff Hayes 01/26/2025 $70.01

House of Delegates 
Post Office Box 406 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flags, gifts Cliff Hayes 01/30/2025 $148.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

East Side Pizza 
5630 Portsmouth Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Lunch meeting Cliff Hayes 01/31/2025 $62.21

New Testament Church 
403 Rapidan St 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Missions Cliff Hayes 02/01/2025 $360.16

Fritz Whitfield 
6505 Everets Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23434

Scholarship Cliff Hayes 02/03/2025 $500.00

Wawa Sandston 
500 Airport Road 
Sandston, VA 23150

Fuel Cliff Hayes 02/03/2025 $100.00

Meriwether&#39;s at the Capitol 
1000 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23218

Meal Plan Cliff Hayes 02/04/2025 $408.00

Canva 
3212 E. Cesar Chavez Street, Building 1 
Suite 1300, 
Austin, TX 78702

Software Subscription Cliff Hayes 02/06/2025 $120.00

Michael&#39;s 
1011 University Blvd 
110 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Frames for resolutions Cliff Hayes 02/06/2025 $25.64

Churches and Community in Action 
206 Wynn Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

MLK Sponsorship Cliff Hayes 02/07/2025 $500.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Fuel Cliff Hayes 02/08/2025 $42.03

My Storage 
504 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Storage Cliff Hayes 02/11/2025 $162.00

Portsmouth Outreach Foundation 
P.O. Box 7595 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

Portsmouth Outreach Foundation Scholarship banquet Cliff Hayes 02/12/2025 $504.93

Evoice 
6922 Hollywood Blvd 
Fl 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Office Telephone Cliff Hayes 02/13/2025 $54.31

Bethany Baptist Church 
2587 Campostella Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Pastor Cason's Anniversary Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

KXK Custom Jerseys 
Unit 917B Tower ANew Mandarin Plaza 
No 14 Science Museum Rd 
TSIMSHATSUIKOWLOON, N/A 00000

Campaign Shirts Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $381.23

NAACP - Chesapeake 
4202 Wake Avenue 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Jubilee Service Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $200.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
1501 Sam&#39;s Circle 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Fuel Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $60.02

Sticky Band Material 
66 Bowdoin St 
STE# 200 
Burlington, VT 05401

Campaign material Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $125.96

Virginia House of Delegates 
4000 Greenbriar Dr 
Ste 200 
Stafford, TX 77477

Tablecovers Cliff Hayes 02/16/2025 $478.02

Oscar Smith High School Football 
Booster&#39;s Club 
1998 Tiger Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Donation Cliff Hayes 02/17/2025 $160.74

Open AI 
3180 18th Street, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94110

Software Subscription Cliff Hayes 02/18/2025 $20.00

Wristband Bros 
1005 Main St 
Unit 8130 
Pawtucket, RI 02860

Campaign Misc. Items/ Wristbands Cliff Hayes 02/20/2025 $836.00

bitly.com 
sdfgb 
16th Floor, Suite 17 
New York, NY 10018

Software Subscription Cliff Hayes 02/21/2025 $120.00

Chance, Tawanna Boone 
3205 Braddock Landing Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Parking- Richmond Cliff Hayes 02/22/2025 $98.00

Wawa Sandston 
500 Airport Road 
Sandston, VA 23150

Fuel Cliff Hayes 02/22/2025 $91.28

First Baptist Church South Hill 
3633 Galberry Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Donation Cliff Hayes 02/23/2025 $255.50

Scott, Don  
355 Crawford Street 
Suite 704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Donation Cliff Hayes 02/24/2025 $600.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Software subscription Cliff Hayes 02/26/2025 $56.00

GoDaddy 
2299 W. Obispo Ave 
201 
Scottsdale, AZ 85233

Domain Address Cliff Hayes 02/26/2025 $12.17

Michael&#39;s 
1011 University Blvd 
110 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Flag Frames Cliff Hayes 02/26/2025 $24.37

Adobe Systems 
151 South Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95110

Subscription Cliff Hayes 02/28/2025 $419.88

Interdenominational Ministers Wives and 
Ministers Widows Alliance of Tidewater 
P.O. Box N-9168 
Nassau, N/A 00000

Annual Banquet Cliff Hayes 02/28/2025 $1,000.00

Norfolk State University Foundation 
700 Park Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23501

NSU- Athletics Foundation Cliff Hayes 02/28/2025 $1,000.00

City of Chesapeake 
P.O. Box 16495 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

Filing fee Cliff Hayes 03/03/2025 $352.80

Scott, Don  
355 Crawford Street 
Suite 704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Donation Cliff Hayes 03/06/2025 $120.00

Ward, Ella P. 
1517 Pine Grove Lane 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Delta Scholarship event Cliff Hayes 03/07/2025 $150.00

City of Richmond 
900 E. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Cliff Hayes 03/10/2025 $1.30

My Storage 
504 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

storage Cliff Hayes 03/11/2025 $162.00

Thyme on the River 
1 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Meeting Cliff Hayes 03/11/2025 $30.69

Canva 
3212 E. Cesar Chavez Street, Building 1 
Suite 1300, 
Austin, TX 78702

Subscription Cliff Hayes 03/12/2025 $300.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Norfolk State University Foundation 
700 Park Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Donation Cliff Hayes 03/12/2025 $267.25

Thyme on the River 
1 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Luch meeting Cliff Hayes 03/12/2025 $24.68

Evoice 
6922 Hollywood Blvd 
Fl 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Office phone Cliff Hayes 03/13/2025 $54.31

Open AI 
3180 18th Street, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94110

Software subscription Cliff Hayes 03/18/2025 $20.00

Chance, Tawanna Boone 
3205 Braddock Landing Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Mileage and Parking Reimbursement Cliff Hayes 03/19/2025 $136.00

Chance, Tawanna Boone 
3205 Braddock Landing Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Volunteer Supporters Cliff Hayes 03/19/2025 $200.00

Thyme on the River 
1 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Meeting Cliff Hayes 03/21/2025 $24.28

Remarkable 
Fridtjof Nansens vei 12 0369, Oslo Norway 
Oslo, N/A 20369

Subscription Cliff Hayes 03/25/2025 $29.00

Churches and Community in Action 
206 Wynn Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Emoji Sponsorship Cliff Hayes 03/26/2025 $56.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

office phone Cliff Hayes 03/26/2025 $56.00

OfficeMax/Office Depot 
1332 Greenbrier Pkwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Toner for the office computer Cliff Hayes 03/27/2025 $284.34

Carnegie for Delegate 
300 George Washington Hwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Donation Cliff Hayes 03/30/2025 $1,000.00

Matt Hamel for Commonwealth Attorney 
307 Albemarle Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Donation Cliff Hayes 03/31/2025 $500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Total This Period $20,135.31
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 6 $5,250.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 6 $5,250.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $20,135.31

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $20,135.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $2,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $2,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $2,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $130,666.72

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $5,250.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $5,250.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $135,916.72

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$20,135.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $20,135.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $115,781.41

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $77,205.93

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $115,802.24

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $5,250.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $121,052.24

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $198,258.17

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $62,341.45

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$20,135.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $82,476.76

29. Ending Balance $115,781.41
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